Capacitive sensors / metal type

10-30VDC 3 Wires

CRi2 cRi2

@® Flushed

2mm

Mounting

Sensing distance

NPN NO
Output NPN NC
PNP NO
Output PNP NC

® Flushed

2mm

CR12CF02DNO
CR12CF02DNC

CR12CF02DPO
CR12CF02DPC

D Non-flushed

4mm

CR12CN04DNO
CR12CNO4DNC

CR12CN04DPO
CR12CNO04DPC

CR12CF02DNO-E2
CR12CF02DNC-E2

CR12CF02DPO-E2
CR12CF02DPC-E2

M Non-flushed

4mm

CR12CN04DNO-E2
CR12CNO4DNC-E2

CR12CN04DPO-E2
CR12CNO4DPC-E2

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage
Switch point drift
Load current

Voltage drop
Consumption current
Hysteresis

Repeat accuracy
Frequency

Output indicator
Polarity protection
Surge protection
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature
Ambient moisture
Protection degree
Housing material
Connection

Certification

10...30 VDC
<+20% Sr
<200mA
<2.5V
<15mA
3--:20%
<3%
50Hz
Yellow LED
yes
yes
yes
-25...470°C
35...95%
P67

Nickel-copper Alloy

2m PVC Cable

e ®

AF17 4 thick

>

10...30 VDC
<4+20% Sr
<200mA
<2.5V
<15mA
3--:20%
<3%
50Hz
Yellow LED
yes
yes
yes
-25...470°C
35...95%
P67

Nickel-copper Alloy

2m PVC Cable

e ®

AF17 4 thick

L ﬁ -

10...30 VDC
<+20% Sr
<200mA
<2.5V
<15mA
3--:20%
<3%
50Hz
Yellow LED
yes
yes
yes
-25...470°C
35...95%
IP67

Nickel-copper Alloy

M12 Connector

10...30 VDC
<4+20% Sr
<200mA
<2.5V
<15mA
3-::20%
<3%
50Hz
Yellow LED
yes
yes
yes
-25...+70°C
35..95%
IP67
Nickel-copper Alloy
M12 Connector

e ® € ®
65
50
M12x1
_Z
4 - _@__ L | .
AF17 4 thick \lR\gD
65
4 50
M12x1
i E— ._@__ L | .
AF17 4 thick \lR LED
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Capacitive sensors / metal type

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

® Flushed D Non-flushed @® Flushed  Non-flushed

Mounting

Sensing distance

5mm

8mm

5mm

8mm

AF24 4 thick\M18x1

NPN NO CR18CFO5DNO CR18CNO8SDNO CR18CFO5DNO-E2 CR18CNO8SDNO-E2
Output NPN NC CR18CFO5DNC CR18CNOSDNC CR18CFO5DNC-E2 CR18CNO8SDNC-E2
NPN NO+NC CR18CFO5DNR CR18CNOSDNR CR18CFO5DNR-E2 CR18CNO8DNR-E2
PNP NO CR18CFO5DPO CR18CN08DPO CR18CFO5DPO-E2 CR18CNO8DPO-E2
Output PNP NC CR18CFO5DPC CR18CNO8DPC CR18CFO5DPC-E2 CR18CNO8DPC-E2
PNP NO+NC CR18CFO5DPR CR18CNO8DPR CR18CFO5DPR-E2 CR18CNO8DPR-E2
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:-:20% 3-::20% 3-::20% 3::20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
FFrequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 IP67 P67 IP67
Housing material Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification CeE ® CE ® CeE ® CE ®
70 835 ,
765 265
L) H =y
F24_4 thicd\M18x1 P24 athicMigxt 2
8 o 8 o — '
| pye0 e |
B i S T

\ M12x1
F24 4 thick\M18x1
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Capacitive sensors / metal type

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

® Flushed ® Non-flushed @® Flushed M Non-flushed

Mounting

Sensing distance

10mm

15mm

10mm

15mm

NPN NO CR30CF10DNO CR30CN15DNO CR30CF10DNO-E2 CR30CN15DNO-E2
Output NPN NC CR30CF10DNC CR30CN15DNC CR30CF10DNC-E2 CR30CN15DNC-E2
NPN NO+NC CR30CF10DNR CR30CN15DNR CR30CF10DNR-E2 CR30CN15DNR-E2
PNP NO CR30CF10DPO CR30CN15DPO CR30CF10DPO-E2 CR30CN15DPO-E2
Output PNP NC CR30CF10DPC CR30CN15DPC CR30CF10DPC-E2 CR30CN15DPC-E2
PNP NO+NC CR30CF10DPR CR30CN15DPR CR30CF10DPR-E2 CR30CN15DPR-E2

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:-:20% 3-::20% 3-::20% 3::20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 IP67 P67 P67
Housing material Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification CE ® CE ® CeE ® CE ®

=
==

79

“W‘I
[/

i 3M12x1

\VR
M30x1.

79

AF36 5 thick

50 LED
n /

170 3M12x1

H

\VR
M30x1.

AF36

5 thick
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Capacitive sensors / metal type

CQ20/CQ32

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

cQa0 cQ32

Mounting ® Flushed @ Flushed
Sensing distance 10mm 15mm
V;\'\ /

NPN NO CQ20CF10DNO CQ32CF15DNO
Output NPN NC CQ20CF10DNC CQ32CF15DNC

NPN NO+NC CQ20CF10DNR CQ32CF15DNR

PNP NO CQ20CF10DPO CQ32CF15DPO
Output PNP NC CQ20CF10DPC CQ32CF15DPC

PNP NO+NC CQ20CF10DPR CQ32CF15DPR
Technical Parameter
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:-:20% 3-::20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes
Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 P67
Housing material Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CeE ® CeE ®

- LED o  LED
I g e’~EEB
VR \VR
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Capacitive sensors / metal type

20-250VAC 2 Wires

CRiz CRis

D Non-flushed

8mm

M Non-flushed

8mm

@® Flushed

5mm

@ Flushed

5mm

Y

Mounting

Sensing distance

v &

Output

AC 2 Wires NO
AC 2 Wires NC

CR18CFO5ATO
CR18CFO5ATC

CR18CNOSATO
CR18CNOSATC

CR18CFO5ATO-E2
CR18CFO5ATC-E2

CR18CNOSATO-E2
CR18CNOSATC-E2

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1lov <1ov <1ov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3--:20% 3-::20% 3--:20% 3--:20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 IP67 P67 P67
Housing material Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification ce @ ce @ 43 @ ce @
70 835 )
465 465
" "| VRLED| | VR LED ‘
r— ol
414 400 ey
A d
24 4 thick\M18x1 hoMigx 12!
70 835 )
8 265 : 8 265 )
| a0 e |
T T - N | E——
M12x1

AF24 4 thick\M18x1

F24 4 thickkM18x1
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Capacitive sensors / metal type

20-250VAC 2 Wires

Mounting

Sensing distance

AC 2 Wires NO

Output AC 2 Wires NC

® Flushed

10mm

D Non-flushed

15mm

@® Flushed

10mm

 Non-flushed

15mm

CR30CF10ATO
CR30CF10ATC

CR30CN15ATO
CR30CN15ATC

CR30CF10ATO-E2
CR30CF10ATC-E2

CR30CN15ATO-E2
CR30CN15ATC-E2

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <10V <1ov <1ov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3-::20% 3-::20% 3::20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection

Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection

Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 IP67 IP67 P67

Housing material

Nickel-copper Alloy

Nickel-copper Alloy

Nickel-copper Alloy

Nickel-copper Alloy

Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification CeE ® e ® (e ® e ®
50 2 [ED
/_ 2
17 1T M12x1
v M30x>\5/3

Ree

;

R M30x1.5
AF36 5thicl

AF36 5 thick

79
50 LED

=/

U M30x1
AF36 5 thick

VR
5
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Capacitive sensors / wetal type CQ20/CQ32

20-250VAC 2 Wires

coa0 cQ32

Mounting ® Flushed @ Flushed
Sensing distance 10mm 15mm

AC 2 Wires NO CQ20CF10ATO CQ32CF15ATO
Output AC 2 Wires NC CQ20CF10ATC CQ32CF15ATC

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1ov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3:-:20% 3-:20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED

Polarity protection

Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C

Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 P67
Housing material Nickel-copper Alloy Nickel-copper Alloy
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CE ® CE @
80
= LED £0

@20

32

i

|

|

|

|

|

|
QF1

VR

 LED
=h=-
A\vR
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Capacitive sensors / metal type-stainiess stee

CR18G/CR30G

CRi8G CR30G

Mounting

Sensing distance

® Flushed

5mm

D Non-flushed

8mm

@® Flushed

10mm

 Non-flushed

15mm

NPN NO CR18GCFO5DNO CR18GCNOSDNO CR30GCF10DNO CR30GCN15DNO
Output NPN NC CR18GCFO5DNC CR18GCNO8DNC CR30GCF10DNC CR30GCN15DNC
NPN NO+NC CR18GCFO5DNR CR18GCNOSDNR CR30GCF10DNR CR30GCN15DNR
PNP NO CR18GCFO5DPO CR18GCNO8DPO CR30GCF10DPO CR30GCN15DPO
Output PNP NC CR18GCFO5DPC CR18GCNOSDPC CR30GCF10DPC CR30GCN15DPC
PNP NO+NC CR18GCFO5DPR CR18GCNOSDPR CR30GCF10DPR CR30GCN15DPR

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:-:20% 3-::20% 3-::20% 3:-20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 IP67 P67 P67
Housing material Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CeE ® CE ® CeE ® CE ®
70 62
46—-5_| V,E@ 50'1_ L/E' EE—
i — HiE
F24 4thick\Mx1 "é‘ickX1-5
70
8 765 i Va0 12 506ﬂ2 L/E_D
- 4 - il ==
AF24 4 thick\M18x1 5 M30>>_\gj
AF36_5thicl
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Capacitive Sensors / vetal type-stiniess stee CQ20G/CQ32G

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

Q206 cQ320

Mounting ® Flushed @ Flushed
Sensing distance 10mm 15mm
NPN NO CQ20GCF10DNO CQ32GCF15DNO
Output NPN NC CQ20GCF10DNC CQ32GCF15DNC
NPN NO+NC CQ20GCF10DNR CQ32GCF15DNR
PNP NO CQ20GCF10DPO CQ32GCF15DPO
Output PNP NC CQ20GCF10DPC CQ32GCF15DPC
PNP NO+NC CQ20GCF10DPR CQ32GCF15DPR

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:-:20% 3-::20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes
Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 P67
Housing material Stainless steel Stainless steel
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CE ® CeE ®

80 80

jep £0 | LED

@20

232
i
|
|
|
@lti 1

VR \\LR
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Capacitive Sensors / vetal type-stiniess stee CR18G/CR30G

20-250VAC 2 Wires

Mounting ® Flushed ® Non-flushed @ Flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 5mm 8mm 10mm 15mm

Y

AC 2 Wires NO CR18GCFO5ATO CR18GCNOSATO CR30GCF10ATO CR30GCN15ATO
Output AC 2 Wires NC CR18GCFO5ATC CR18GCNOSATC CR30GCF10ATC CR30GCN15ATC

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1lov <1ov <1ov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3--:20% 3:-20% 3-::20% 3---20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED

Polarity protection
Surge protection yes yes yes yes

Short-circuit protection

Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CeE ® e ® e ® € ®
70
E
765 VR1ED s
T TE=
\vr
F24 4 thick\M18x1 M30x1.5
. 70
765 i Va1 =
- 1 - 11 TED=
AF24 4 thick\M18x1 Mso;}%
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Capacitive sensors / metal type-stainiess stee

CQ20G/CQ32G
20-250VAC 2 Wires

Q206 cQ320

Mounting ® Flushed @ Flushed
Sensing distance 10mm 15mm
\L\\\ /
AC 2 Wires NO CQ20GCF10ATO CQ32GCF15ATO
Output AC 2 Wires NC CQ20GCF10ATC CQ32GCF15ATC
Technical Parameter
Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1ov <1lov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3:-20% 3:-:20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection
Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree P67 P67
Housing material Stainless steel Stainless steel
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CE ® CE @
= LED o | LED
§r———— g +—— Q%EEE“
VR \\LR
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Capacitive sensors / st type

10-30VDC 3 Wires

Mounting ® Flushed ® Non-flushed @ Flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 2mm 4mm 2mm 4mm

NPN NO CR12SCF02DNO CR12SCNO4DNO CR12SCF02DNO-E2 CR12SCNO4DNO-E2
Output NPN NC CR12SCF02DNC CR12SCN04DNC CR12SCF02DNC-E2 CR12SCNO4DNC-E2

PNP NO CR12SCF02DPO CR12SCN04DPO CR12SCF02DPO-E2 CR12SCN04DPO-E2
Output PNP NC CR12SCF02DPC CR12SCN04DPC CR12SCF02DPC-E2 CR12SCN04DPC-E2
Technical Parameter
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3:--20% 3-::20% 3:-20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree P67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification CeE ® CE ® CeE ® CE ®

52 65
50
NI,
AFA17 4 thick L ] -
= AF17 4 thick \vr\LeD
4 O iz 65
A 12, 4 50
T e +H
AFIT 4 thick Wr\ep AF17 4 thick \vR\LED
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Capacitive sensors / st type

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

Mounting ® Flushed @ Non-flushed ® Flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 5mm 8mm S5mm 8mm

g

NPN NO CR18SCFO5DNO CR18SCNO8SDNO CR18SCFO5DNO-E2 CR18SCNO8DNO-E2
Output NPN NC CR18SCFO5DNC CR18SCNO8DNC CR18SCFO5DNC-E2 CR18SCNO8SDNC-E2
NPN NO+NC CR18SCFO5DNR CR18SCNO8DNR CR18SCFO5DNR-E2 CR18SCNO8DNR-E2
PNP NO CR18SCFO5DPO CR18SCN08DPO CR18SCFO5DPO-E2 CR18SCNO8DPO-E2
Output PNP NC CR18SCFO5DPC CR18SCN08DPC CR18SCFO5DPC-E2 CR18SCNO8DPC-E2
PNP NO+NC CR18SCFO5DPR CR18SCNO8DPR CR18SCFO5DPR-E2 CR18SCNO8DPR-E2
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3:--20% 3-::20% 3:-20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree P67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification CE ® CE ® CeE ® CE ®

835 ,

46.5
VR LED
[~/

R
1 M12x1

M18x
AF24 8 thick

70 83.5 ,
8 765 | veLen 8 765 l e 10 ‘
I T4 . 77
Al (-1 I
M18x1 M18x1 M12x1
AF24 8Thick AF24 8 thick
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Capacitive sensors / st type

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

Mounting ® Flushed @ Non-flushed ® Flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 10mm 15mm 10mm 15mm

NPN NO CR30SCF10DNO CR30SCN15DNO CR30SCF10DNO-E2 CR30SCN15DNO-E2
Output NPN NC CR30SCF10DNC CR30SCN15DNC CR30SCF10DNC-E2 CR30SCN15DNC-E2
NPN NO+NC CR30SCF10DNR CR30SCN15DNR CR30SCF10DNR-E2 CR30SCN15DNR-E2
PNP NO CR30SCF10DPO CR30SCN15DPO CR30SCF10DPO-E2 CR30SCN15DPO-E2
Output PNP NC CR30SCF10DPC CR30SCN15DPC CR30SCF10DPC-E2 CR30SCN15DPC-E2
PNP NO+NC CR30SCF10DPR CR30SCN15DPR CR30SCF10DPR-E2 CR30SCN15DPR-E2
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr <£20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3:--20% 3-::20% 3:-20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree P67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification CeE ® CE ® CeE ® CE ®

T
i

62 I 79
50 L 50 I/.ED
VR

X1.5 M30x
AF36 10 thick AF36 10 thicz{s
62 79
12 50 /Ff 12 50 FD
E\VR 11 i %\\/’;\;12)(1
X1.5
AF36 10 thick _h%):(::{
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Capacitive sensors / pisc type CQ20S/CQ32S

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

Mounting ® Flushed @ Non-flushed @ Flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 10mm 15mm 15mm 20mm

" 4 = 4 %{ N

NPN NO CQ20SCF10DNO CQ20SCN15DNO CQ32SCF15DNO CQ32SCN20DNO
Output NPN NC CQ20SCF10DNC CQ20SCN15DNC CQ32SCF15DNC CQ32SCN20DNC
NPN NO+NC CQ20SCF10DNR CQ20SCN15DNR CQ32SCF15DNR CQ32SCN20DNR
PNP NO CQ20SCF10DPO CQ20SCN15DPO CQ32SCF15DPO CQ32SCN20DPO
Output PNP NC CQ20SCF10DPC CQ20SCN15DPC CQ32SCF15DPC CQ32SCN20DPC
PNP NO+NC CQ20SCF10DPR CQ20SCN15DPR CQ32SCF15DPR CQ32SCN20DPR
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <£20% Sr <£20% Sr <£20% Sr <+£20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3:--20% 3::20% 3-::20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree P67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CE ® CE ® CeE ® CE ®

80

LED

220
232

VR

.
—————— £l
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Capacitive sensors / st type

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

s I

Mounting ® Flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 15mm 20mm

A )

NPN NO CQ34SCF15DNO CQ34SCN20DNO
Output NPN NC CQ34SCF15DNC CQ34SCN20DNC
NPN NO+NC CQ34SCF15DNR CQ34SCN20DNR
PNP NO CQ34SCF15DPO CQ34SCN20DPO
Output PNP NC CQ34SCF15DPC CQ34SCN20DPC
PNP NO+NC CQ34SCF15DPR CQ34SCN20DPR
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3:--20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3%
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes
Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection yes yes
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95%
Protection degree P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification C€ C€

@34

/LED
------ e
VR
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Capacitive sensors / st type

20-250VAC 2 Wires

CRuss CRiss

Mounting

Sensing distance

AC 2 Wires NO

Output AC 2 Wires NC

@ Flushed

5mm

g

CR18SCFO5ATO

CR18SCFO5ATC

D Non-flushed

8mm

f

CR18SCNOSATO

CR18SCNOSATC

@® Flushed

5mm

CR18SCFO5ATO-E2
CR18SCFO5ATC-E2

M Non-flushed

8mm

CR18SCNOSATO-E2
CR18SCNOSATC-E2

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1lov <1ov <1lov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3--:20% 3:-20% 3-::20% 3--:20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification ce @ ce @ ce @ ce @
P pR |
;7575[) ——‘I /V_R; LED ‘
N i — - — - ?—H;ﬂ;
=N\ M18x1 = M12x1
AF24 8Thick AF24 8 thick
70 83.5 )
8 265 | \P%ﬂ) 8 765 vR £ ‘
mml i e a0
M18x1 1 M12x1
AF24 8Thick AF24 8 thick
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Capacitive sensors / st type

20-250VAC 2 Wires

® Flushed D Non-flushed @® Flushed  Non-flushed

10mm 15mm 10mm

Mounting

Sensing distance 15mm

CR30SCF10ATO-E2
CR30SCF10ATC-E2

CR30SCN15ATO-E2
CR30SCN15ATC-E2

CR30SCF10ATO
CR30SCF10ATC

CR30SCN15ATO
CR30SCN15ATC

AC 2 Wires NO

Output AC 2 Wires NC

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1lov <1ov <1ov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3--:20% 3:-20% 3--:20% 3--:20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector M12 Connector
Certification ce @ ce @ ce @ ce @
62 79
== .
RF36 100k AF36 1%%%%
62 79
12 50 EQ 12 50 LED
[
I __':EE 1] | ::%
VR 12x1
RE36 10tk %%::%R
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Capacitive sensors / st type

CQ20S/CQ32S

20-250VAC 2 Wires

cQaus cQ3zs

Mounting ® Flushed @ Non-flushed @ Flushed @ Non-flushed
Sensing distance 10mm 15mm 15mm 20mm
T

AC 2 Wires NO
Output AC 2 Wires NC

g

CQ20SCF10ATO
CQ20SCF10ATC

g

CQ20SCN15ATO
CQ20SCN15ATC

j%}f

CQ32SCF15ATO
CQ32SCF15ATC

W

CQ32SCN20ATO
CQ32SCN20ATC

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1lov <1ov <1ov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3:-20% 3::20% 3--:20% 3--:20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection
Surge protection yes yes yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree P67 P67 P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification ce @ ce @ ce @ ce @
80
= LED £0 | LED
Sr———— § +—— e%EEE“
VR NvR
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Capacitive sensors / st type

20-250VAC 2 Wires
I

Mounting

Sensing distance

Output

AC 2 Wires NO
AC 2 Wires NC

® Flushed

15mm

Y

CQ34SCF15ATO
CQ34SCF15ATC

D Non-flushed

20mm

3

CQ34SCN20ATO
CQ34SCN20ATC

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC 20...250 VAC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <300mA <300mA
Voltage drop <1ov <1ov
Leakage current <3mA <3mA
Hysteresis 3::20% 3:-:20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3%
Frequency 15Hz 15Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection
Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification C€ C€
80
60 i
§r— —(E ==
A\VR
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Capacitive sensors / st type

20-250VAC/DC 2 Wires

Mounting @ Non-flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 15mm 15mm

AC 2 Wires NO CR30SCN15SBO CR30SCN15SBO-E2
Output AC 2 Wires NC CR30SCN15SBC CR30SCN15SBC-E2

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC/DC 20...250 VAC/DC

Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr

Load current AC: <300mA, DC: <100mA AC: <300mA, DC: <100mA
Voltage drop AC: <10V, DC: <8V AC: <10V, DC: <8V
Leakage current AC: <3mA, DC: <1lmA AC: <3mA, DC: <ImA
Hysteresis 3-::20% 3::20%

Repeat accuracy <3% <3%

Frequency AC: 15Hz, DC: 40Hz AC: 15Hz, DC: 40Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED

Polarity protection

Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C

Ambient moisture 35...95% 35...95%
Protection degree P67 IP67
Housing material PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable M12 Connector
Certification CE ™ CE ®
62 79
12 50 EO 12 50 LED
[

§VR TT1T1 B -_%1%

30x1.5 _
AF36 10 thick thick
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Capacitive sensors / st type CQ32S/CQ34S

20-250VAC/DC 2 Wires

Mounting @ Non-flushed @ Non-flushed

Sensing distance 20mm 20mm

AC 2 Wires NO CQ32SCN20SBO CQ34SCN20SBO
Output AC 2 Wires NC CQ32SCN20SBC CQ34SCN20SBC

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage 20...250 VAC/DC 20...250 VAC/DC

Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr

Load current AC: <300mA, DC: <100mA AC: <300mA, DC: <100mA
Voltage drop AC: <10V, DC: <8V AC: <10V, DC: <8V
Leakage current AC: <3mA, DC: <1mA AC: <3mA, DC: <ImA
Hysteresis 3-::20% 3::20%

Repeat accuracy <3% <3%

Frequency AC: 15Hz, DC: 40Hz AC: 15Hz, DC: 40Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED

Polarity protection

Surge protection yes yes
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature -25..+70°C -25..+70°C

Ambient moisture 35...95% 35..95%

Protection degree P67 P67

Housing material PBT PBT

Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable

Certification CE ™ CE€
80 80

@32
@34
)

0 e
—————— —& == g =
NvR VR
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Capacitive sensors / rectanguiar type

CEO7/CE34

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

co7 ce3s

Mounting

Sensing distance

NPN NO
Output NPN NC
PNP NO
Output PNP NC

@ Flushed

5mm

CEO07SFOSDNO
CEO7SFO5DNC

CEO7SFO5DPO
CEO7SFO5DPC

D Non-flushed

8mm

CEO7SNOSDNO
CEO7SNO8SDNC

CEO7SNO8DPO
CEO7SNO8DPC

M Non-flushed

10mm

&

g
b
§ <
~
CE34SN10DNO

CE34SN10DNC

CE34SN10DPO
CE34SN10DPC

Technical Parameter

Supply voltage
Switch point drift
Load current

Voltage drop
Consumption current
Hysteresis

Repeat accuracy
Frequency

Output indicator
Polarity protection
Surge protection
Short-circuit protection
Ambient temperature
Ambient moisture
Protection degree
Housing material
Connection

Certification

10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
<4+20% Sr <420% Sr
<200mA <200mA
<2.5V <2.5V
<15mA <15mA
3-::20% 3--:20%
<3% <3%
30Hz 30Hz
Yellow LED Yellow LED
yes yes
yes yes
-10...+55°C -10...+55°C
35..95% 35...95%
P67 P67
PBT PBT
2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
e ® € ®

E‘{\ . 27'34
=
5.5]—"3
50 —
~ _+ ....... O]

10...30 VDC
<+20% Sr
<200mA
<2.5V
<15mA
3--:20%
<3%
30Hz
Yellow LED
yes

yes

-10...+55°C
35...95%
IP67
PBT
2m PVC Cable

e ®

50

42

519 D) &
=) [w] &ﬁ Py
B
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Capacitive sensors / rectanguiar type

10-30VDC 3/4 Wires

ce3s I

Mounting ® Flushed @ Non-flushed
Sensing distance 10mm 15mm
d . g do g
. .

g

=,

NPN NO CE35SF10DNO CE35SN15DNO
Output NPN NC CE35SF10DNC CE35SN15DNC

PNP NO CE35SF10DPO CE35SN15DPO
Output PNP NC CE355F10DPC CE35SN15DPC
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC
Switch point drift <+20% Sr <+20% Sr
Load current <200mA <200mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V
Consumption current <15mA <15mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3:--20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3%
Frequency 30Hz 30Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Polarity protection yes yes
Surge protection yes yes

Short-circuit protection

Ambient temperature -10..+55°C -10...+55°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35...95%
Protection degree P67 P67
Housing material PBT PBT
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CeE ® CE ®
T
0 ——
50
8
Vz=N
8lve \ q —=
N W g
A=t
8.5x4.2
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Capacitive sensors /rectangular type

-Capacitive liquid level
-Capacitive material level

CE10/CE15/CE53

10-30VDC 3 Wires

CELo Cels Ces3s

Mounting ® Non-flushed ® Non-flushed @ Non-flushed
X, L
G
& LY
NPN NO CE10SN13DNO CE15SN26DNO CE53SNO8MNO
Output NPN NC CE10SN13DNC CE15SN26DNC CE53SNO8MNC
PNP NO CE10SN13DPO CE15SN26DPO CE53SNO8MPO
Output PNP NC CE10SN13DPC CE15SN26DPC CE53SNO8MPC
Technical Parameter
Supply voltage 10...30 VDC 10...30 VDC 18...36 VDC
Load current <200mA <200mA <250mA
Voltage drop <2.5V <2.5V <2.5V
consumption current <15mA <15mA <100mA
Hysteresis 3:--20% 3:-20% 3---20%
Repeat accuracy <3% <3% <3%
Frequency 20Hz 20Hz 60Hz
Output indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Red LED
Material Nonmetal Nonmetal
Channels oD ®8---d11 ®12---926
Thickness <lmm <1lmm
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes
Surge protection yes yes yes
Ambient temperature -10...+55°C -10...+55°C 0..+60°C
Ambient moisture 35..95% 35..95% 35..95%
Protection degree IP67 P67 P54
Housing material PBT PBT PA66/Teflon/Stainless steel
Connection 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable 2m PVC Cable
Certification CeE ® CE ® CE ®
55
22 40
By B 12y [ -
< |H zED ém | i ‘ ? VR : =
‘P'G{N = o f-%ms-g-g\ﬁﬁa of | 11| ole LED N |
I:l § ! 3 S 110 40
W E g || ke EE
n Dﬁ/
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